1978 Pitt

Roster

No. Name Pos. Cl. HL. Wt Age
1 David Trout* K So. 58 160 19
2 Ray “Rooster” Jones* HB So. 5-10 177 19
3 Dan Spiranac S Jr. 6-1 185 21
4 Kenneth Bowles FL Jr. 58 155 20
5 Mark Schubert* K Jr. 80 200 21
7 Dan Daniels QB Fr. 63 187 18
8 Rick Trogcano QB So. 61 195 19
9 Wallace Thomas pB Fr. '5-f0 180 1B

10 ScottJenner QB Jr 6-2 195 19

11 Lindsay Delaney” QB So. &0 185 19

13 Charles Palla pB Fr. 62 190 18

14 Jeff Delaney*** SS Sr. 6-1 180 22

15 Terry Roban QB Fr. 6-1 180 18

17 Randy Bentley QB Jr. 60 175 20

18 Bob Rechichar DB Jr. 61 183 20

19 Barry Compton HB Fr. 511 178 18

20 Willie Collier® FL Jr. 511 175 20

21 Keith Williams SE Fr. 5-11 180 18

22 Steve Harris* HB Jr. 6-1 195 20

23 Terry White DB So. 511 175 19

24 Gordon Jones*** SE Sr. &1 185 21

25 Larry Sims* HB Jr 5-10 175 21

26 Mike Balzer*** S S 6-1 187 21

27 Mike Christ DB So. 6-2 198 19

28 Lee "Butch” Baierl S So. 61 185 20

30 Tony Campbell FL So. 62 190 19

31 Wayne DiBartela DE So. 62 210 18

32 David Snow 8 Fr 6-4 195 18

35 Dave DiCiccio™® DE 8. 60 205 22

36 Jo Jo Heath* D8 Jr. 511 170 21

38 Mike Chobany LB So. 60 200 19

39 Willie Marsh* pB Sr. 60 178 21

40 Mike Delisio DB Jr. 6-1 190 21

41 Ray Lao LB Fr. 6-2 205 18

42 Glenn Meyer* SS Jr. 5-8 176 20

43 Bryan Thomas HB Fr. 5-10 188 18

44 Fred Jacobs* HB Jr. 59 180 =20

45 Rickie Asberry HB Fr. 6-2 185 18

46 Bryan Watkins LB Fn 6-3 215 18

47 Lynn Thomas* DB So. &0 175 19

48 Carlton Williamson* 88 So. 6-2%: 185 19

49 Russell Carter HB Fr. 6-2 185 18

50 Mark Reichard* LB So. 61 208 18

51  Jeff Pelusi*™ LB Jr. 60 225 20

52 Mike Lenosky* BE Sr. 62 205 22

53 Rodney Allen oT Fr. 63 226 20

54 Desmond Robinson** LB Sr. 60 200 22

55 Al Chesley™*" LB Sr. 6-3 225 22

56 Russ Grimm C So. 63 235 19

57 Jim Maorsillo 0OG Jr. 60 225 22

58 Steve Fedell® DE So. 6-2 225 20

59 Charles "Yogi” Jones LB Fr. 62 225 18

60 Scott Hartman* oG Jr. 62 235 21

61 Paul Dunn OoT Fr. 64 245 18

62 Dan Fidler 0G Jr. 61 235 20

63 Rocky DeStefano G Jr. 6-3 235 21

84 Bob Gruber* oT  Jr. -5 247 20

65 Bert Bertagna 0OG So. 64 245 19

66 Sal Sunseri LB Fr. 6-1 215 18

67 Charles Blucher ¢ Fr, 65 235 18

68 Jerry Boyarsky* MG So. 6-3 260 19

69 Dean Gilman a8 |[Fi. 6-3 235 18

70 Emil Boures QG Fr. 6-3 235 18

71  Kurt Brechbill* oT Jr. 6-2 253 20

72 Walt Brown** € S 6-4%2 260 23

73 Mark May*® OT So. 85 260 18

74 Mike Gazda OT So. 67 290 19

75 Ed Gallagher* oT  Jr. 6-5 255 21

76  Bill Neill* DT So. 64 245 18

77 Matt Carroll*** OG Sr. 63 255 21

78 Dave Logan** MG Sr. 6-1%2 250 22

79 John Hendrick OG Fr. 6-5 230 18

80 Mike Dombrowski TE Seo. 6-2 220 19

81 Clifford Moore FL ok 6-0 180 20

82 Steve Gaustad** TE S 6-4 220 21

83 Joe Gasparovic* P So 63 210 19

84 Benjie Pryor® TE So." 635 225 19

85 Randy Johnson DE Soi 63 210 20

86 Greg Meisner” DT So. 63 235 19

87 Ricky Jackson*® DE So. 63 210 19

88 Ralph Still* FL Jr. 6-1 178 22

89 Dave Bucklew DT So. 63 225 20

90 Dan Noble LB Sr. 6-1 205 22

91  Tim Madison MG So. 621 220 20

92 Alan Barboza DE So. 6-3 205 20

94 Waliter Sylvester DT So. ' 6-5 235 19

95 Darryl Baugh OT Fr. 6-4 270 18

96 Jerry Nixon MG Fr. 6-4 305 18

97 Don Gildea DT So. 6-6 240 19

98 James Covert DT Fr. 6-5 250 18

99 Hugh Green* DE So 6-2 218 19

*indicates letters won

1978 PITT WALK-ONS
6 Phil Hetzelt 85 So. 5-10 180 20

16 Don Smitht DB So. 511 187 18

29 Dave Wolfsont HB Fr. 60 200 18

32 Billy Parkert * HB So. 58 185 19

37 Terry McEwent FL Jr. 510 185 21

60 Terry Quirent G So, &1 220 19

93 Fred Biermant MG So. 5-10 220 19

tIndicates walk-on

Hometown/High School/JC

Mt. Pleasant, PA/Southmoreland
Pascagoula, MS/Pascagoula
Smock, PA/Uniontown

Rancho Cordoba, CA/Cordoba/American River

Springdale, PA/Springdale
Coraopolis, PA/Montour
Brooklyn, O/Brooklyn
Pascagoula, MS/Pascagoula

Rancho Cordoba, CA/Cordoba/American River

Upper St. Clair. PA/Upper St. Clair
Laurel, MD/Prince George's County
Upper St. Clair, PA/Upper St. Clair
Boise, ID/Capital

Whitaker, KY/Fleming-Neon
Monessen, PA/Monessen
Chalfont, PA/Central Bucks West
Cordele, GA/Crisp County
Syracuse, NY/Nottingham
Williamsport, PA/Williamsport Area
Thomasville, GA/Central

North Versailles, PA/North Allegheny
Atlanta, GA/West Fulton

Dunkirk, NY/Dunkirk

Pittsburgh, PA/Penn Hills
Pittsburgh, PA/North Allegheny
Uniondale, NY/Uniondale
Pittsburgh, PA/Baldwin
Wilmington, DE/Wilmington
Midland, PA/Midland

Monessen, PA/Monessen

Portage, PA/Portage Area
Newark, NJ/Malcolm Shabazz
Ellwood City, PA/Lincoln
Brooklyn, NY/John Jay

Shaler, PA/Shaler Area

Oberlin, O/Elyria Cathelic
Cincinnati, O/Wyoming
Canton,O/MeKinley

Richmond, VA/Armstreng
Pascagoula, MS/Pascagoula
Atlanta. GA/Brown

Paulsboro, NJ/Paulsboro

Bay Villge, O/Lakewoad, St. Edwards
Youngstown, QO/Chaney

Cheswick, PA/Springdale
Pittsburgh, PA/Peabody

Atlanta, GA/West Fulton
Washington, DC/Eastern
Scottdale, PA/Southmereland
Ambridge, PA/Ambridge
Pittsburgh, PA/Morth Hills

Donera, PA/Ringgold

New Castle, PA/New Castle
Glenolden, PA/Interboro
Scottsdale, AZ/Scottsdale/Mesa
Monessen, PA/Monessen
Greenville, PA/Greenville
Cincinnati, O/Colerain Senior
Pittsburgh, PA/Central Catholic
Baltimore, MO/Mt. St. Joe

Scott, PA/Lakeland

Monessen, PA/Maonessen
Norristown, PA/Bishop Kenrick
Upper St. Clair, PA/Upper St. Clair
Allison Park, PA/Shaler Area
Oneenta. NY/Oneonta

McKeesport, PA/South Allegheny
White Plains, NY/Valhalla
Collegeville. PA/Perkomien Valley
Norwood, PA/Interboro
Pittsburgh, PA/Peabody

Camden, NJ/Woodrow Wilson
Buffalo, NY/Cleveland Hills

San Francisco, CA/Lowel/San Fran. City

New Cumberland, PA/Cedar Cliff
Harrisburg, PA/Central Dauphin East
Arnold, PA/Valley

Somerville; NJ/Somerville

New Kensington, PA/Valley
Pahokee, FL/Pahokee

Edenborn, PA/German Township
Pittsburgh, PA/Baldwin

Irwin, PA/Norwin

Pittsburgh, PA/Penn Hills

Jersey City, NJ/Lincoln

Aliquippa, PA/Center

Richmond, VA/George Wylhe
Baltimore, MD/Dunbar

Altoona, PA/Bishop Guilfoyle
Conway, PA/Freedom

Natchez, MS/North Natchez

WITH NUMBERS

Allisen Park, PA/North Allegheny/Edinbore St

Pittsburgh, PA/Schenley i
Carnegie, PA/Carlynton  ~
Pittsburgh, PA/Carrick

Princaton; NJ/Hun Prep

Pittsburgh, PA/Central Catholic
Bridgeville, PA/Clearfield

STATISTICAL LEADERS

Rushing Att.
Jacobs i
R. Jones 59
Trocano 91
Sims 33
B. Thomas 2
Compton 3
Jenner 5
L. Delaney 11
Passing Att.
Trocano 96
Delaney 20
Jenner 2
Siims 2
Pass Receiving
G. Jones
Gaustad

Still

Sims

Jacobs

R. Jones

Pryar

Moore
Defensive Leaders
Chesley

Green

Pelusi

DeCiccio

Neill

Heath

Meisner

Marsh

Logan

J. Delaney
Fadell

Batzer

Meyers
Robinsan
Reichard
Boyarsky

L. Thomas
Jackson

Covert
Witliamson

P. Thomas

Rushing Att.
Johnson 108

Lyles 74
Platt 5.
Sims 14
Kennedy B
Cherry 2
Wallace 2
Ramsey 11
Woodham 14
Jordan 18

Passing Att.
Jordan 134
Wooedham 71

Receiving
Flowers
Lyles
Johinson
King
Unglaub
Keck
Platt
Cherry
Sims
Kennedy
Raysar

| Ramsey

PITT
Net Yds. Avg. Tds.
329 43 Bl
264 4.5 2
188 20 4
171 5.2 2
39 19.5 0
10 33 Q
9 1.8 Q
9 - 0
Comp. Pct. Int. Yds: Tds.
a6 479 3 604 3
7 .350 1 93 0
1 500 o] 4 9
0 = o 0 o
Recp. Yds. Tds.
20 343 2
9 123 (6]
110 0
5 37 0
4 27 1
4 24 0
3 25 0
1 12 0
Games Sacks/Yds. Tackles Assists Totals |
5 2122 a1 25 66 |
5 1/6 30 13 43
B 23 20 43
5 20 13 33
B 1/4 18 9 27
5 20 5 26
B 1/3 15 7 22
5 ig 3 21
5] 2110 14 6 20
) 13 6 19
S 1/8 7 9 16
5 10 6 16 |
5 1/2 ] 2 11
2 9 1 10
5 5 4 9
3 & 3 7
5 5 ks 6
5 2 2 4
5 1/8 3 T 4
5 3 0 3
4 2 o 2
FLORIDA STATE
Net. Avg. Td.
495 4.6 2
303 4.1 3 |
50 10.0 0 |
89 6.4 0 |
36 6.0 a
18 9.0 1
19 7.5 Q
10 09 0
0 2 |
60 1
Comp. Pct. int. Yds Td.
78 56.0 6 963 10
38 53:5 2 572 4
Recp. Yds. Td.
36 598 5
22 242 1
15 149 2
13 105 2
8 163 1
5 62 0
5 17 2
3 55 1
2 10 0
2 1" 0
1 9 0
1 14 ]




1978 FLORIDA STATE

No.

1

3

T
11
12
15
17
19
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
38
39
40
42
43
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
57
58
60
61
62
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
72
74
75
78
7
78
80
&1
a2
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
Ehl

Name
David Cappelen
Rohn Stark
Mike Smith
Rick Stockstill
Wally Woodham
Jimmy Jordan
Bill Capece
Kurt Unglaub
Bobby Butler
Homes Johnson
Jackie Flowers
Mike Kincaid
Wade Wallace
Michael Whiting
Keith Jones
Sam Platt
Keith Kennedy
Gator Cherry
Greg Ramsey
James Harris
Ernie Sims
Chip Sanders
Kelly Burney
Reggie Herring
Gary Henry
Francis Bonasorte
Hector Gray
Ivory Joe Hunter
Tim Koehnemann
Mark Lyles
David Hanks
Ron Simmons
James Gilbert
Paul Piurowski
Arthur Scott
Gil Wesley
Keith Baker
John Madden
Scott McLean
Brent Brock
Charlie Ferguson
Lee Adams
Trent Barnes
Mike Stewart
Mark Macek
Jeff Field
Mike Good
Greg Futch
Ken Lanier
Danny Collier
Tom Brannon
Waller Carter
Jeremy Mindlin
Nate Henderson
Scott Warren
Jarvis Coursey
Lawrence Strainge
Ron Hester
Grady King
Bill Keck
Phillip Williams
Willie Jones
Milton Raysor
Edenbur Richardson
Carlton Jones

Pos.
PK
P
DB
QB
QB
QB
PK
WR
DB
RB
WR
DB
FB
FB
[o]=}
WR
B
FB
TB
DB
FB
FB
T8
LB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
FB
LB
NG
NG
LB
DT
Cc
LB
C
DE
oG
LB
oG
OG

cl.
Jr.
Fr.

Sa.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

So.
So.

dJr.
Sr.
dJr.
Fr.
So

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
S

So.

Fr.

So.

So.
Jr.
Bt

So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.

So.

So
Jr.
So.

So.

FE.
So
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
e
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Ht.
5-9
6-3
511
6-1
511
6-1
5-6
5-11
511
5-9
6-0
6-0
5-8
6-2
5-10
5-11
58
60
5-9
5-11
6-0
5-9
5-8
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-0
511
5-11
-4
6-2
6-1
5-11
6-3
6-2
6-1
510
6-2
6-4
64
5-11
6.4
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-5
6-3
6-5
6-1
6-2
6-3
€-2
5-10
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-1

wt.
142
187
170
177
189
185
165
176
187
186
187
173
185
192
176
183
170
209
171
168
203
185
184
200
180
180
186
180
162
226
210
236
244
214
226
213
185
220
212
260
199
243
229
192
255
242
245
243
260
251
248
237
247
260
207
188
176
205
200
220
164
228
17
200
224

Hometown

Vero Beach, Fla.
Fifty Lakes, Minn.
Panama City, Fla.
Fernandina Beach, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Miami, Fla,
Tallahassee, Fla,
Delray Beach, Fla.
Lake Hamilton, Fla.
Jacksonville, Fla,
Waukegan, 1.
Birmingham, Ala.
Largo, Fla.
Wildwood, Fla,
Jacksenville, Fla,
Red Bay, Ala.

Lake Wales, Fla.
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Gainesville, Fla.
Tampa, Fla.
Macon, Ga.

Miami, Fla.
Titusville, Fla.
Orlando, Fla.
Pitisburgh, Pa.
Miami, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Cﬁampaigm 1.
Buffalo, N.Y.

W. Palm Beach, Fla.
Warner Robins, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Sarasota, Fla.
Tampa, Fla.
Birmingham, Ala.
Delray Beach, Fla.
Ft. Walton Beach, Fla.
Clermont, Fla.
Albany, Ga.

Delray Beach, Fla.
Ruskin, Fla.
Lakeland, Fla.
Hazelhurst, Ga.
Wyandotte, Mich.
Albany, Ga.
Sanford, Fla’
Dcala, Fla.
Columbus, Chio
Eau Gallie, Fla
Albany, Ga.
Richmond, Va.
Miami, Fla.

Albany, Ga.
Titusville, Fla.
Gray, Ga.

Delray Beach, Fla.
Umatilla, Fla.
Satellite Beach, Fla.
Newark, Ohio
Warner Robins, Ga.
Homestead, Fla.
Pompano Beach, Fla.
Crystal River, Fla.
Fitzgerald, Ga.

——

e




PITT SHORT FORM NUMERICAL ROSTER

Name
David Trout*

Ray “Rooster” Jones*

Dan Spiranac
Kenneth Bowles
Mark Schubert*
Dan Daniels
Rick Trocano
Wallace Thomas
Scott Jenner
Lindsay Delaney™
Charles Palla
Jeff Delaney™**
Terry Roban
Randy Bentley
Bob Rechichar
Barry Compton
Willie Collier*
Keith Williams
Steve Harris™*
Terry White
Gordon Jones***
Larry Sims*
Mike Balzer***
Mike Christ

Lee “Butch” Baierl
Tony Campbell
Wayne DiBartola
David Snow
Dave DiCiccio**
Jo Jo Heath”
Mike Chobany
Willie Marsh*
Mike DelLisio
Ray Lao

Glenn Meyer*
Bryan Thomas
Fred Jacobs™
Rickie Asberry
Bryan Watkins
Lynn Thomas*
Carlton Williamson*
Russell Carter
Mark Reichard*
Jeff Pelusi**
Mike Lenosky*
Rodney Allen

Desmond Robinson**

Al Chesley**~*
Russ Grimm
Jim Morsillo
Steve Fedell”

Charles “Yogi” Jones

Scott Hartman™*
Paul Dunn

Dan Fidler
Rocky DeStefano
Bob Gruber*
Bert Bertagna
Sal Sunseri
Charles Blucher
Jerry Boyarsky™
Dean Gilman
Emil Boures
Kurt Brechbill*
Walt Brown™*
Mark May*

Mike Gazda

Ed Gallagher*
Bill Neill*

Matt Carroll***
Dave Logan**
John Hendrick
Mike Dombrowski
Clifford Moore
Steve Gaustad**

Pos.

K
HB
S
FL
K
QB
QB

Pitt

OFFENSF
SE .... 24 Gordon Jones 20 Willie Collier
LT .... 75 Ed Gallagher 71 Kurt Brechbill
LG....62 Dan Fidler 70 Emil Boures
C ....72 Walt Brown 63 Rocky DeStefano
RG.... 77 Matt Carroll 57 Jim Morsillo
RT.... 73 Mark May 53 Rodney Allen
TE ....82 Steve Gaustad 84 Benjie Pryor
QB.... 8 Rick Trocano 11 Lindsay Delaney
RHB. . . 44 Fred Jacobs 25 Larry Sims
LHB... 2 Ray “Rooster” Jones 25 Larry Sims
FL .... 88 Ralph Still 81 Clifford Moore
DEFENSE
LE . ... 35 Dave DiCiccio 87 Ricky Jackson
LT .... 86 Greg Meisner 89 Dave Bucklew
MG. ... 78 Dave Logan 68 Jerry Boyarsky
RT.... 76 Bill Neill 98 Jimbo Covert
RE.... 99 Hugh Green b8 Steve Fedell
LLB...51 Jeff Pelusi 50 Mark Reichard
RLB 55 Al Chesley B0 Mark Reichard
FS .... 14 Jeff Delaney 48 Carlton Williamson
LHB... 39 Willie Marsh 23 Terry White
RHB. .. 36 Jo Jo Heath 47 Lynn Thomas
SS .... 26 Mike Balzer 48 Carlton Williamson
SPECIALISTS

Punter: 83 Joe Gasparovic; 1 Dave Trout
Kicker: 1 Dave Trout; Kickoffs, long field goals

) 5 Mark Schubert; PAT's, short field goals
Punt Returns: 36 Jo Jo Heath, 24 Gordon Jones
Kickoff Returns: 24 Gordon Jones, 36 Jo Jo Heath

Snapper:

72 Walt Brown, 56 Russ Grimm

Joe Gasparovic*
Benjie Pryor®
Randy Johnson
Greg Meisner*
Ricky Jackson*
Ralph Still*
Dave Bucklew
Dan Noble

Tim Madison
Alan Barboza
Walter Sylvester
Darryl Baugh
Jerry Nixon

P 97 Don Gildea
98 James Covert
99 Hugh Green*

DT
DE




FLORIDA
STATE

OFFENSE
WR. ... 29 Sam Platt 19 Kurt Unglaub
OT....72 Ken Lanier 74 Danny Collier
0G....69 Mike Good 68 Jeff Field
€« ovnnw 55 Gil Wesley 58 John Madden
0G....70 Greg Futch 61 Brent Brock
OT....78 Nate Henderson 75 Tom Brannon
TE . ... 85 Grady King 86 Bill Keck
QB.... 15 Jimmy Jordan 12 Wally Woodham
FB ....48 Mark Lyles 35 Ernie Sims
TB ....32 Greg Ramsey 22 Homes Johnson
WR . 23 Jackie Flowers 87 Phil Williams
DEFENSE
DE . ... 88 Willie Jones 60 Scott MclLean
DT....687 Mark Macek 76 Walter Carter
NG.... 50 Ron Simmons 51 James Gilbert
DT ....54 Arthur Scott 77 Jeremy Mindlin
DE . ... 80 Scott Warren 90 Edenbur Richardson
LB .... 39 Reggie Herring 62 Charles Ferguson
LB ....49 David Hanks 53 Paul Piurowski
CB .... 28 Keith Jones 21 Bobby Butler
SS ....42 Francis Bonasorte 33 James Harris
FS . ... 24 Mike Kincaid 40 Gary Henry
CB 7 Mike Smith 43 Hector Gray
SPECIALISTS
Punts: 3 Rohn Stark
Placements: 1 Dave Cappelen
Kickoffs: 17 Bill Capece
OFFICIALS
REEEREE - « .wx % watis Thomas E. Thamert
LIMPIRE. . . « vone o s ores s fnciorfiee 3 Ted Benson
LINESMAN . ... w o wau James W. McGuckin
LINE JUDGE .............. Jim Mahan
FIELDJUDGE: .  « «sods Edward W. Stakem
BAEKJUDGE « ;w5 srns s o s Tom Rose

CLOCK OPERATOR. . .. Daniel R. Martino

FLORIDA STATE ROSTER

No.

Name
David Cappelen
Rohn Stark
Mike Smith
Rick Stockstill
Wally Woodham
Jimmy Jordan
Bill Capece
Kurt Unglaub
Bobby Butler
Homes Johnson
Jackie Flowers
Mike Kincaid
Wade Wallace
Michael Whiting
Keith Jones
Sam Platt
Keith Kennedy
Gator Cherry
Greg Ramsey
James Harris
Ernie Sims
Chip Sanders
Kelly Burney
Reggie Herring
Gary Henry
Francis Bonasorte
Hector Gray
Ivory Joe Hunter
Tim Koehnemann
Mark Lyles
David Hanks
Ron Simmons
James Gilbert
Paul Piurowski
Arthur Scott
Gil Wesley
Keith Baker
John Madden
Scott McLean
Brent Brock
Charlie Ferguson
Lee Adams
Trent Barnes
Mike Stewart
Mark Macek
Jeff Field
Mike Good
Greg Futch
Ken Lanier
Danny Collier
Tom Brannon
Walter Carter
Jeremy Mindlin
Nate Henderson
Scott Warren
Jarvis Coursey
Lawrence Strainge
Ron Hester
Grady King
Bill Keck
Phillip Williams
Willie Jones
Milton Raysor
Edenbur Richardson
Carlton Jones

Pos.

PK

arTE

DB

mm




FLORIDA STATE
VS.
PITTSBURGH
OCTOBER 21, 1978

TRAVEL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. Clss HOMETOWN

1 David Cappelen PK 5-9 142 Jire Vero Beach, Fla.

3 Rohn Stark P 6-3 187 Ers Fifty Lakes, Minn.
7 Mike Smith DB 5-11 170 S0O. Panama City, Fla.
11 Rick Stockstill QB 6-1 177 So. Fernandina BReach, Fla.
12 Wally Woodham QB 5-11 189 Jre Tallahassee, Fla.
15 Jimmy Mordan QB 6-1 185 Jr. Tallahassee, Fla.
17 Bill Capece PK 5-6 165 So. Miami, Fla.
19 Kurt Unglaub WR 5=11 176 Jr. Tallahassee, Fla.
20 Sam Childers WR 6-1 19u Er. Tallahassee, Fla.
2% Bobby Butler DB 5-11 187 So. Delray Beach, Fla.
22 Homes Johnson RB 5-9 186 So. Lake Hamilton, Fla.
23 Jackie Flowers WR 6-0 1787 Jr. Jacksonville, Fla.
24 Mike Kincaid DB 6-0 173 Sr. Waukegan, I11.
26 Wade Wallace FB 5-8 185 Jr. Birmingham, Ala.
27 Michael Whiting FB 6-2 192 By Largo, Fla.

28 Keith Jones DB 5-10 176 So.. Wildwood, Fla.
29 Sam Platt WR 5-11 183 S0 Jacksonville, Fla.
30 Keith Kennedy TB 5-8 170 Jr. Red Bay, Ala.

31 Gator Cherry FB 6-0 209 Jr. Lake Wales, Fla.

32 Greg Ramsey TB 5-9 171 Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
33 James Harris DB 5-11 169 Fr. Gainesville, Fla.
37 Vince Bruner DB 6-0 190 Fr. Ft. Walton Beach, Fla.
39 Reggie Herring LB 6-0 200 So. Titusville, Fla.
40 Gary Henry DB 6-1 180 Ef. Orlando, Fla.
42 Francis Bonasorte DB 6-0 180 So. Pittsburgh, Pa.
43 Hector Gray DB 6-0 186 Jr. Miami, Fla.
43 Mark Lyles FB 6-4 226 JI Buffalo, N.Y.
49 David Hanks LB 6-2 210 Sr. W. Palm Beach, Fla.
50 Ron Simmons NG 6-1 236 So. Warner Robins, Ga.
51 James Gilbert NG 5-11 2uu Fta Miami, Fla.
53 Paul Piurowski LB 6-3 214 So. Sarasota, Fla.
ol Arthur Scott DT 6-2 - 226 So. Tampa, Fla.
55 Gil Wesley C 6-1 213 Jr. Birmingham, Ala.
58 John Madden € 6-2 220 So. Ft. Walton Beach, Fla.
60 Scott McLean DE 6-4 202 Fire Clermont, Fla.
61 Brent Brock 0T 6-4 260 So. Albany, Ga.
62 Charlie Ferguson LB 5-11 199 Fr. Delray Beach, Fla.
6U Jarvis Coursey DE 6-5 188 Fr. Gray, Ga.
65 Trent Barnes 0G 6-2 229 So. Lakeland, Fla.
67 Mark Macek DT 6-2 255 80 Wyandotte, Mich.
68 Jeff Field 0G 6-0 242 S0. Albany,Ga.
69 Mike Good 06 6-1 245 Jr. Sanford, Fla.
70 Greg Futech orT 6-3 243 S0 Qeala, Fla.
72 Ken Lanier 0T 6-L 260 S0 Columbus, Ohio
15 Tom Brannon 0T 6-3 248 Soi; Albany, Ga.
76 Walter Carter DT 6-4 237 Jr. Richmond, Va.
77 Jeremy Mindlin DT 6-3 247 Jr. Miami, Fla.
78 Nate Henderson OT 6-5 260 Sr. Albany, Ga.

79 Garry Futch 0G 6-1 232 Fr. Ocala, Fla.

80 Scott Warren LE 6-3 207 Jr. Titusville, Fla.
85 Grady King TE 6-3 200 Jr. Satellite Beach, Fla.
86 Bill Keck 1 6-2 220 S0 Newark, Ohio
87 Phillip Williams WR 5-10 164 So. Warner Robins, Ga.
88 Willie Jones DE 6-U 228 Su. Homestead, Fla.
90 Edenbur Richardson DE 6-2 200 Jr. Crystal River, Fla.




WR

oT

0G

0G

oT

TE

QB

FB

RB

WR

28
19
20
72
61

69
68

55
58
65

70
79

72
75

85
82

15
12
11

48
217
30
26

32
22
30

23
87

Of fense

Sam Platt
Kurt Unglaub
Sam Childers

Ken Lanier
Brent Brock

Mike Good
Jeff Field

Gil Wesley
John Madden
Trent Barnes

Greg Futch
Garry Futch

Nate Henderson
Tom Brannon

Grady King
Bill Keck

Jimmy Jordan
Wally Woodham
Rick Stockstill

Mark Lyles
Michael Whiting
Keith Kennedy
Wade Wallace

Greg Ramsey
Homes Johnson
Gator Cherry

Jackie Flowers
Phil Williams

FLORIDA STATE DEPTH CHART
FSU' v8. PITT

Defense
Scott Warren
Fdenbur Richardsocon

Arthur Scott
Jeremy Mindlin

Ron Simmons
James Gilbert

Mark Macek
wWalter Carter

Willie Jones
Scott Mclean

Charles Ferguson
David Hanks

Reggie Herring
Paul Piurowski

Mike Kincaid
James Harris

Keith Jones
Garry Henry

Francis Bonasorte
Bobby Butler

Hector Gray -
Mike Smith

DE 80

30

DT S5h

77

NG 50

51

5 67

76

DE 88

60

LB 62

49

LB 34

53

CB 2y

33

5SS 28

40

FS 42

21

CB 43

7}

SPECIALISTS

Placements -- 1 Dave-Cappelen - .

Kickoffs - 17 Bill Capece

Punts - 3 Rohn Stark .
Kickoff Returns (deep) -

27 Michael Whiting

Punt Returns (deep) - 28 Keith Jones
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cetober 21, 197¢ : FITT STAOIUL
P ITT ~ve- FLURIODA STAT-

score by Quarters
Attena o 55! 10‘[}’

ritt o 7 (o} o} 7 &
#lorida .tate 3 o o o 3 westher ';oﬂzggg' 65
SCCRIAGE
ceriod Time Play - Pitt Fla. otate
i 3 10:27 26 yard fiedd goal 0 3
Dave Canpelen
40 vards/8 plays/2:31
2 11:31 13 yaré run/Fred Jacobs
schubert kick 7 3
50 yards/ 8 plays/%:01
Time of possession Pitt 33:42 P.o. 26118

Line-ups

E;orida‘ﬁtate

inda: rlatt, King, Flowers, Unglanb, Keck , ¥ikk Jjlliams, Jones,
warren, leClean, Richardscn

Tockles: Lanier, FPwtch, Colller, Branncn, kacek, scott, Carter, iindlin

Guards: Good, Greg, Futch, PField, Broek, Gary Futch

Centers: desley, ladden

Linebackers: osimmons, Herring, Hanks, Gilbert, Ferguson, Butler

Backs: Jordan, Lyles,xmEfzmx Ramsey, whiting, Joodham, Jchason, Cherry

Defensive Backs: Jones, Donasorte,. Kinecaid, smith, Butler, Harris

Henry., Gray
tickers: stark, Cappelen, Capece

»ittsburgh

snds: Jdnnes, Collier, Caustad, “ryor, still, DiCicdéo, Green, Fedell,
Jackson, ~cre, Johnson

Tackles: «allagher, ray , Brechbill, Ailen, i.eisnerBycklew, Relll,
vcavert, Gruberx

Guards: ¥Fidler, Carrell, Boures, lorsille

vanters: Brown, Grimm, Destefanc

Linebackers: Logan, “elusd&, chesley, feichard

Backs: Trocano, “acobs, #xm . Jones, oims

Jefensive Backs: Delaney, iarsh, lleath, Balzer, Jillamson, white,

Thmmas, «eyer
hickers: ochubsrt, Gasnaroviec, Irout




e S

A% PA%S Stadivam

TRATHER:

PLITI IS EL

OR

=

i124

ire
i3

e
HE
fixd

Soney, clear, up chanss of ¥ein. Tempwmratue ah 1 polos 65 depraes. Hnds
fyom seuthmest at 10 mph, gusting to 15

T0SS (F E0INs Pith wins toes, olects to vecsiws. Florida Stste (o defend muth geals

TLCEDFR:
i=.0=720
Reir PR B

1=10=P30

[

capmes Wioks off 60 yards into

1=00=F20
28522
3=2-P28

§=10=F33
IR I 1
3=E=235
h-B=P35

2200805
Rl O-FR32
1=10-5317
2=13-FER0

Cepecs kicks off into end mue, dowped thew by Jomes, E0-yard kiskelf.
Trisand gaesss Yo Cordon Jomee oo right sdds Por elght yurds.

Jecobs rups wp widdle fur wwe yards, HRST DWW,

- Pumblsd by Bay Jomss on bandall, recovarad.ly Sobt om P2Te

I=10=F27 Joriss msses carplete to Iyles Lo FINST DOV, Apeyord gone
3=10.F13 Lhamsey tsikes pitoh ower i gk erd B tres yauds,

27-F10  Ighes caples for flve-yard piclapo

3238 - Iyles cerrles agein, geinm of o,

iy=destly Cappalam, brylng from Fil, misses 2 J=yard field goale Times
Jacobs e for six-yard galn.

Trooarn, chased in backfiel d, but wmmplisiss mas o Go Jons for 7, FIRSY TOW,
sims carvies to right eide for gain of wo.

Jacobs goes up middie for two move yards.

Nossno pesses inconplete; intended for Juey rear midiiald.

Usgparovie pumis, fir eatch by Jomes on Fiido W=yard kinlo

1=30-F533 Jordon peasss long downfieX , lnconplets, inbendsd fow Mg laab.,
2-30=F533 Jorden msses complets Lo Eing /o onipnsy yames.

32-Fili2 Jordam sacled in beckfield foo sixeyhid loass jacksan on teclRo
WBss L-8-F36 Stark punks, BEMEEE domsd by FS on PER.  35-pard pumbe
Jasebs sarrins fir gain of ome yards

Trocane pitohes to Siws who runs wide rigd for five yawrds.

Trogans thiows short mees bo Sima over riddle Far seven yards, M ARST DIOWN,
Jasobs goes straight dhesd for cue yaxd,

Sl ywas might end for five yurds, thes fuubles,; vecoversd byt Helih Joneso

2 31?&00

1-10-Pky Iyles carries for FIRST DOWI, gain of 22

I=10-927  lyies carxrdlen overmiddle for tmo yuids.

2=B-92¢ Jorden passes to Kook on lefh wids for TIRST DOWN, 12 yaxde.

1=10=F15 Josdan throws imcon;late, ‘ntendsd for lyles.

2.30-PE3  Rameey hite off gusid for thres-yard plokup.

Z=T=P0 Floride Stets penalized five yards, delsy of gams.

3=12-P1%5  Jordem @ smes soresd to Iylea for min yerdo

I t09  Coppslem, tyying £ic)d goal famms PIS, =ite:id, Plms 1027, 26-yards

Sseres Flerida State 3y Pitt Co

ond some, 00 yoimyd by OGoxdon Jonss

4o Hghts stopped 17 Simmous alisr galn of Himd.

atopped by Simmous afadin after gain of six.
QﬁMg fait# ] M—t‘%

TROONG FOIS
tyocane sera o right egein,
Trooano on opbion to righd hit b CwaF, bub Fls. Skabs
guks FRST DOW on peneliys ]
Trocano vight side onoptbion ageluy abappad low ilosz of oum. ¥R
Frocane goss amurd left end this tlme, geims thaee.
tyocane drops back, passes imonplete, intendsd for Gordon Jonsso
Casparovic punis, taken st RS2 by Wpith Joms, whimpned thres ysrda,
1-10-T555  Jordaa's mes intendsd for Flowsys intarcepbed by Delapsy;
&k Fﬂlﬁu No rmeiusto
sims Pinds hols up the middls, CETS FIRST DOWN, 15 yuvrds.
sims Tivds big hole off left guard Whis timey FIRST DOV,

T yasd gal oo
Trocans yong left sids, less of thiwe yurdss

END OF FIRST QUARTER Seavss FlovideState 3, P O



.?em.'eﬁ Qrarier
Sims busteover lefe guard, fushles, recovered afier five-yard gil n hy Mindlin,

Score ak% starh: Floride State 3, Pits O

Iylea cepyiss for gain of five yaxds.

lbyer hite Remeey for lose of four,

Florida State penglised fiws yards, deslay of game,

Jordsa throws long to Platd, rumniug A ght &dlins. Plath oub of
bounds &b P32y tmt FS pennlissd for imeligibk receiver, loas of down.
Stark punta to F33l, fumbled Ly Jones, and he recovers e PL7.

Jacobs rune #A ght side for eight=yard gain,

Trocano passes incomplste, interdsd for Jones.

Jagobs takes oplion piteh dowm left side for FIRST DOWN, 20 yards.
Jacobs runs left erd for foursyard piclwp.

Ray Jomes goes over = ght gusxd for two yards.

 Trocane dries to fivd men in end smanzove, intexcered by Keith Jomea om FSi,
reburred o FS22,

Intendsd for Gaustad,

Ramsey cavwies wigith bub Pi6é offeide, five-yard peusIty,

Iyies xumns leflté guard for gain of thiee.

Jerdan's pass cirea FI30 interceted by Delamey and rstwrned s fop
two yards, bub PLth penalised Tor d ipping, half-the-distance,

back to FSll, Intended for Platbe

Treomo picks wp three yards.
Toeae peses incomplets, luntendsd for 0. Joms.

Trocsmo throws to Jacobs ower mlddls for @ix yards.

punks over receivar, downed hy Pitt on P19, Punt of 58 yaxds.

JordeR {2 ssssto Flatd on left sidelime bub Platt caught it out of bds,
Jordsn drope bask Go pass bubt hit Ly Neill, logen for ’ess of fours
Ramsey carries lefht guerd for gain of three yerdao

Stark punts, fair cateh hy Jones on 50, 3I2-yard pumb.

Trocans finds hole over le®t tackle-exd fox FIRST DDWH, gain of 13,

| 2=13=FR0
T a-10-m38
2-5-F320
3I-5-FS1b6
S=ih=FsSil
Iy =FS12
1=10=PiyT
2-2-FSLS
3-2-peh5
1-10-F525
261523,
S<li-Fgi9
I=l0-F522
I-5<FS27
2=3=F530
igse of
1=~10-p51Y
2=]=FSAT
3-T=-FSLT 1Y
b=1-FS23 Gasparovie
. d=10=F19
210119
FileP15
bi=11=P18
1=00-50
I=10-FoiS3 Jores yons

t0 right sldeline for gain of oight.

2-2-FS29 Trocano mibe over lefs guard for tihwae yards, FIRST IOWN,
Jacebs carries xight side fox gain of tw,

Jagobe runs left end f six yards.

Trocene rolls vight v gaia of thres, FIRST DOW,
Trocano carzies right side for two yardso

Jaceha euta over lefh ond and goss Li-yards untouded for TOUCHDOWN,

Thras 123310

50 yds, eight plsys, Ls0l, Schubort ldoks good EXTRA POINT.

Selxes

Pitt T, Florida State 3.

Trout kioks off into end zomsy no retwrii, OG0-yardillidi kick,

Jerdam throws out of bounds, intemded for King.

Iyles carries laft tackle for gain of edght.

Jordan throws o Remssy for FIRST DOWM, nine yards.

Remsely goes straight shead for eight yards.

Jordam passes to Ramsey on lefi a de for seven yards, FIRST DOl
Jordan throms imcompleta, intended for Flowers at PLO.

Jordan passss; Klog drops it; incomplete.

Jordap pasees incomplets, interceptsd by Ealesr on P28, returasd
%o Fi3 where he's forcsd oub of bounde

Trosapo passss incomplets near lims, Pitt peralised 15 jards, intentional

loss of down, alse Pith hit with illegel precedurw.

Trooans @ sses incomplete.
Jacobs bress weay avound right end to Fehl but Pitt pemmliszed 5, 111 proesdurs.
Ray Jomsz xuns 1 ght for gain of onao

1=10-FR6

287570

3-2-F318

1=10=-F338

2-8-F313
1=10-FS20
2-30=-FS20
. 3=2-FS28
1=10--F537
2=-2=FSi5
1~-10-rh8
210748
3-10-508

1-=10-Pl3 T o
gron

206708 Trooano T

F=20-F28

330823

b=29-p2ly Gaspargvis
1=10-Fsk®
2=3=-PLB
. 3 =3-Ph8
b=18-F837

1~10-P19

Trocano hit for loss of fouro END OF PIAST HAIF SCORR:

punts, downad by Pith on FlS. Kick of 31 yardso

Joydan throws to King for seven yards.

Jordan passes cub of bounds to right, intendsd for King.

Jordam throws incomplete, intented fo Flowsrs. FS penalized 15 yerds,
af fansive interference; loas of dowm.

Stark punts, ¥ dowmesd on Pi¥. bi-yard punto

Pith Ty Fimo Shate 3.




ANational Collegiate Athletic Association
QUICKIE STATISTICS

First Quarter (——;—am Third Quarter Final
" (Circle One)
TEAM
_E\.QCLA --S\j._'- Q \ "'\'

| Visitors Homo Team
BEOE, . v veusrereennnnnenenans B 3 7
FIrSt DOWRS .« e evveneeerneennnn- s 1l
Rushes—Yardage (Net) ............ 4-49 39 -)48
Passing Yardage (Net). . ........... -3 2.8

*Return Yardage (Net). . . ......... .. 24 )
Passes—Aft-Comp-int. ............ (8 -7 -3 _/_Q_ i = |
Total Offense—Yards . ............. /12 yard”.
Punts (Number-Average) . .......... 4 -7~ Y - o
FUmMbles—Lo8t ....oovveeeneneanss 0O y-3
Penalties—Yards. . . ...ovveieannans 5 - 30 4-40

*Return of Punts, Intercepted Passsa and Fumbles (not kickoffs).

e e

— — s,

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

?\-nf'\csg. e P\’\’(
Vigitors Home Tean
Net
Rushing Att. Yads TD  Long Rushing A, Y ™ n
5 U3 QA | e y G T IB
/ ﬁQ (O 2% Sims ' Z _‘;éz 0 _AT
A, 2 %5—-@ f'iéi"’ Troceons . L0 27 0 _ 13
Passing Aft-Comp.-int.  Yds. ™ __!_’_asslng . Att-Comp-int.  Yds. D
Joedan  J¥ T 3 63 O lrocana LO_-l-{p_ [ 2 Q
. Pass Flecelving Mo. Yads TD  Long Pags Recelving No. VYads TD Long
_Lq_l_Q._S 2 20 o 1Y Jones 6. = /0 _8
King 2 [T 0 & Sims / 2 0 7
Eﬁfd;‘? | /v O /i | Jacobs ] & 0 G
o s e A
Punting : ; No. Avg.  Long Punting No. Avg. Long
Skrac ¥ 4 298 M8 | Sasfacevic. 4 313 57

Copyright 1877 Mationed Callagiato Afhietic Assasiation




THIRD QUARTER Sore &b Starb: PLE6 T, Floride Shate 3 ATTENDAI CBr 55,304

Trout klcke off to Ramsey, taken ab § and retwrmed to F823. 1b-yard returc,
1-10-FS23 Ramsey picks up efight yazda.

2-2-PP1L  Iyele carriecfor aix yardm, FINST IOWN, _

1-10-F337 Voodhen @ ssas complste o Ramesy for FIRST W, 16 yards,
1-~10=Ph7  Suep fumbl d by Uoedham buh Pitt pevalised five yards, offsl dac
I=£-Ph2 I Iyles poos stralght ddad for two yards.
2-3-PU0  Ramsey tekes Woodhgm's mss for 12, but FS holding, 15 yards.
2-p5-FS3(8 Woodhm throws to Flewewrs for 12 yarda.

31350 Vocihss throws do fng for 12 yarde,

4=1-P38  Iylee hits middla for g# n of one, FIRST DOWI,

. 31=-10-P37 Voodhsm throws incomplete, irteuded for Plati mnear 15,
2-10-P37 Ramsey gains ome JEIU 0B 3 ISVEIE8.

3=9-p36 Toodhme. p sses incomplete, inlended for Platt.

I=9-P3¢  Stark pwats, downed by FS an PS. 33-yard punt.

1=10=F5  Jacobs carries for gain of two ysrds.
2-8-P5  Jacobs mu 8 right side of lins for tws muore yards.

3-5-PF Ro Joues yune right end for ihemmperwiwenm fowr yards.

1=2-P10  Gasparovie puntts, fumbled hy Joues, rscovered by Fedell om Flif, Pumbt was J1 ydac
3=10-PhE  Simg psssas, incomplete, to Still who was running pitern down right aideline.
2-10=PL%  Trecano keepe 4o x4ght side, gains tmoo

3-8-Pl7  Trocano fires @ 35 over migddle to Jomes fer FIRST DOWN, gain of 12,
1-10-Fsil Jascbs yuns dght stde for piclap of two.

2-B-F39 Jonss rux~ wide %o right for five yavde.

3-3-P0L  Jacobs goes lefi, hit Ly Jones, Macsk for doss of thrseo

L-6-F337 Pitt moalised five yavds, delay of panes

L-11-F3i2 GCasparovie punts into end mons, uo retuwrd. L2-yard puntc
' 1-10-F520 Iyles carries for foursyard pickupo

2-6-F2li Woodhmm @ sses to Ramsey fox six yards, FIRST DOWN.

1=10=F330 Igies earvissfor four yardsc _

2-6-FS3y Iyles runs left gusrd for seven yardsy FIRST DOWN.

1-10~Fshl Ramssy hits off right tackls for six yaris.

24-Fh] Ramsey vaults over players on wight aide fof four vawdg,

1-10-Fl9 Thodham passes incomplste o Johnada.
2=10-¥49  Woedham 2acked by Green for Jeoss of nime yards.

. 3=19-Foi2  Woodham throws complete to Unblawd for FIRST IDW, 23 ysxda,
 1=10-P35  Toodham throwe to righ% to Remssy for loss of tw yards,
 2=)2=F37 Ramsey caryies for short yardags, but Fiti offsids, filtve yerxds.

2=7=P32 Teodhanm chassd in backlield, hii by Gmeem for loss of five.

3=12-P37 TVoodhawm throws inmcomplets, intendsd for Remsey.

-12-P37 Stark punta into end zane, no yaturm, 3T-yard puab.
2::].~==.‘10=’P20_ Jomas goza over right guard for four yards

END OF THIED QUARTER SCOREs Fith T, Fioxida State 3.

(NOTE: On second gmaster play-by-play, Pitt and Fiorida State yard line dasignatioms
should be revarssd for twe seriescf posssssions (four pleys each) near MENRASE tho

middle of B geo 5031‘:5'3 fﬂmO}




FOURTH QUARTER Searw at Start: PiLt T, Floride Stats 3.

2-5-F2k Trocano passas to Still but 5441l waa ruled out of bounds, so incomplete.
3-6-p2ly  Trocano throws complete o Jomes fr 14 yards, H RST DOWN.,
1-10=P38 Trocmo dropped by Simmons for loss of =ix yards.
2-16-P32 Trocans throws complete to Jonmes for 1) yaxds.
J-2-Ph6  Jecobs hits right side of liua for cne yard,
li=i-Ph7  Jasobe runs right gnard for thres yardsy, FIRST IDW N
1<10=50  Trosano kesps over right emd for 11 yards, FIRST DOW.
1=10-PS39 Jones carries Yo right, hit for losa of two yards.
2-212-FSy] Troceno throws incompletas, intended for .Jagobs.
J-B=PShl Trosano throws complets to Go Jones for 13 yards, FIRST DOWN,
1-10-Fs28 Trocamo runs o ght for five ysrds.
2-5-F523 Ro Jomss runs the middls for ome yard.
34-F322 Trocaro carries for gaim of thves, Time, Pitt
=1-FS19 Jacobs ruwss ower center for no gain; TS takes over on downso
J=10=F919 Jordam msses incomplete, irtendsd for Flowers on right sidelim .
2=-10-FS19 Jordan sacked hy Fedsll for Joas of sewsnc
3<17-FS32 Jordas throws comp® te %o Klwg for I yards, Time, Pitt
le=p-FS25  stark punte, Jones calls fair catch, but ball gets away from him
and he retrieves i% om P27, Mo returm.
i-00-F27 Sims mps wide righd for gain of owe yarde
2=9-p28 Trocamo throws complsts to Jones for 1B yardsy, H RST DOWN,
1-10-PhS  Sing hit omiekily ¥es for no gdno
2-30-Piid  Trecano throms incompiste over middie, intended for G. Jonse
3-10-Phf  Trocame  eses incomplete, intendsd for G. Jomee in middle again.
h-10-Phé Gasparovie punts Go FSL2, returnsd by Jones for tw yards. UL2-yarxd pumi.
1=10-Fsils Jerdam throws complets to Flowers for FIRST DOWN, 18 yards.
1=10-F332 Cheriy vuns up the middle for sevan yards,
2=3-F$B9 < Ifisg yums agais, picks up FIRST DOW, six yards.
# 1=-10-Fsh® Jordam throws to Cherzy for FIRST DOWN, gainm of 12,
1-10=Fl3 Iyles ogrries for gaim of seven yprds.
2-3-F36  Jordan completes vo Platt cubbivg toward middle for FIRST IOWN, 17 yds.
1~-10=-F19 Cherry sweeps %o far left for plckup of thres yards.
2=7=P16 Jordam his as he attempts to mas (by Gresn), insomplets passc
3=7-F36  Jordam's pass intendsd for Kisg i end zems incomplete,
 b-T=P18  Jordam throws to righty, incomplets, intered for Iyis.
3-10-P16 Sims run cut of bounds om righi after gaiming two yards.
2=0-P18 Japdbes d anis to rvight for f wa-yard plolp.
3=3=F22 Sime goes right, gains two yaxds.
h<1-p25  Gasparovie pumbs, ball out of bounds om F328. NUJ-yard punt.
1-10-Fs28 Jordam passss complte to Flowsxs for FIRST DOWI, 19 yards.
1=10=FShi7 Jordan's meséss is short, intendsdfor Cherry downfisld,
2-10-FSh7 Jordan throws imsomplets, imbendsd for Phtt up middls.
3-10-FSi7 Jordan's passs bo Kimg ie good for FIRST DOWN, 1k yardso
1-10-F3% Iyles finds hole wp middle Mr FIRST DOWN, 1l yards.
1-10-F25  iyisa WHWNYEE gees for fiwe yards, then fumbles, recwexed by
Engh Greem om P22,  1libh left on clocko
1-10=P22 Jacobs carrvies for two-yard gain. Time out, FS.
2=90-P2Lh  Jacods caxrrles for thres yards., Tiws out, FS
3=H=F27 Jacobs goss up middle, gaim of i
§j=3=P29  Gespsrovic wae back to punt, but Pitt penalized five yds. , delay of gemeo
L-B-P2l, Gasparovie punts, FS had no receiver downfield, ball rails dead on F322.
Pumt of 5L yards Time lofb: M 0538, .
1=-10-F522 Jordam passes complete to Lyles for loes of three.
2-13-FS19 Jordan throws complete to Lyles forr mo gain.

END OF GAME FI NAL SCOREs Pitt 7, Florida State 3o



National Collegiate Athletic Association
FiNAL TEAM STATISTICS

Flacda St Pk
FirstDOWNS. .. .covveneroceronaccnns 19 ' [l
RUSHING < o covvovomnnnnacesacans 1 q
PaSBIAG «csiiosvansvscsmmsvswos - d
Penaiy.occocvosacoscnscnsnssns () i
Rushing ABBMPIS . .. 0conerennoaran.. 33 I
YAFOS RUSHING - -+ v eneeneneennnnn 147 220
Yards LostRuShing .........coouecnes 36 20
NGt Yards RUShING - - ..ouurreeeennan. N 198
Net Yards Passing . .......... i s T 2,29 a9
Passes Attempted . . ............. ‘Qa 20
Passes Completed. . . ..ooevnn.... | 9
Had Intercepled. . .. covcvnneennns 3 3
Total Offensive PIays .. .............. 75 71
- Tolal NS YRGS, ... .o ceeeineannnnen — 3 297
Average GainPerPlay ........... . "( 3. 3
Fumbles: Number—Lost. ............. _a=1 Y=3
Penalties: Number—Yards .. .......... £-Sd. 8-40
Interceptions: Number—Yards. ........ f-21 B, et b N
Number of Punts—Yards ....... e 7-274 q-37
Average PerPunt ......co0caveae 39.4 Wi
Punt Returns: Number--Yards. ........ 2=~ 3 =1
Kickoff Returns: Number—-Yards. ... ... =16 ‘ o
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Nziona Coliegiate Athletic Association
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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bl Nafional Collegiate Athletic Association
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

T o) da._9%.
Visitars

Tome 23 7 36 10 0 23 Tots 371220 22 S8 | . 20

Pagsi At-Comp-nt. Yards TD Long Passing At.-Comp-int. Yards TD Long
A)-18-3 54 O 19 Teocana  13.-9 -1 319 _©C
_ulms&.hmiﬂ:_ﬁ:(z__.fa_é__ﬂ_,_ﬁ_ _'i_m_s_____L_-_o_.Q. o) o G

Totals ga_-m_—_L a0 O 2% Totals AQ_-_S_—_J_ 849 o ¥
Pass Receiving No. Yards TD  Long Pass Recelving Mo. Yards TD  iLong
Lylas y_ 17 o 1y Sand il B I ¢
\‘ﬂ Ln G Y _355__ O Iy Sims ! 4 .D__
Kool | 120 _i2 Jace b | & O _O

Fiowoat 3 4% O 19
T /I o [,
%ﬁ_‘; e —
T 21 22 o _23 Tokals 9_.99 o _1%.
Punting Mo. Yds. Avg. Long Funting No. Yds. Avg. Long
Sbe o a2tk - 48 | Bosparovie. 4 371 M S8
Totein N 27 B4 My Totels 9 2 4.2 SR
Fiald Goals AL Kade Long Figld Goals Alt. Mads Long
Coppelen A L 2l |
Totnia 2 H a6 Totals
Al Feturns - ?&L ‘5}?’“ e | AllReturns No. “"‘3?& M- e iy
30 - A~ Sames, 6. 0~ - -
denes WK E 3 T Ti-al | pelamey - - )
— = 2 W | 0ALRER B - P -44
Totale _3_:_3_ _..L_—__fa_ _.l._—_i?.L Totals I | - 3 13
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